ZIP  City

45373 Troy

45374 Troy

45371 Tipp City
45312 Casstown
45359 Pleasant Hill
45339 Ludlow Falls
45356 Piqua
45383 West Milton
45326 Fletcher
45318 Covington
45490 Dayton
45389 Christiansburg
45377 Vandalia
45337 Laura
45361 Potsdam
45344 New Carlisle
45322 Englewood
45317 Conover
45354 Phillipsburg
45308 Bradford
43072 Saint Paris
45424 Dayton
45315 Clayton
45414 Dayton
45415 Dayton
45341 Medway
45349 North Hampton
45413 Dayton
45358 Pitsburg
45328 Gettysburg
45333 Houston
45319 Donnelsville
45416 Dayton
45367 Sidney
45426 Dayton
45405 Dayton
45363 Russia
45304 Arcanum
45378 Verona
45309 Brookville
45404 Dayton
45406 Dayton
45365 Sidney
43070 Rosewood
45433 Dayton
45323 Enon

45324 Fairborn
45437 Dayton
45402 Dayton
45412 Dayton

30.0 miles radius around ZIP Code 45373
Population
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County
Miami

Miami

Miami
Miami
Miami
Miami
Miami
Miami
Miami
Miami
Montgomery
Champaign
Montgomery
Miami
Miami

Clark
Montgomery
Champaign
Montgomery
Darke
Champaign
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Clark

Clark
Montgomery
Darke

Darke
Shelby

Clark
Montgomery
Shelby
Montgomery
Montgomery
Shelby

Darke

Preble
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Shelby
Champaign
Greene

Clark

Greene
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery

32,311
0
17,191
1,393
1,898
1,312
25,361
7,143
1,128
5,447
0

537
14,731
2,112
0
18,084
20,359
1,078
304
4,779
5,608
48,468
3,391
21,848
12,637
4,110
110

0

61
408
1,490

6,408

16,902
23,125
1,575
7,504
363
12,162
13,155
27,679
30,290
104
3,140
5,333
39,619

3,275

Businesses (1)

1,494
1

682
34

69

32
1,122
222
26
228
11

23
750
42

11
461
605
20

30

98
161
1,360
151
1,378
702
82

41

67

19

24

23

21
157

495
720
34
209
13
376
855
685
1,241
21
113
157
1,095
13
2,202

Distance

0
0.3
6.6
7.2
7.2
7.7
8.2
8.4
8.7
9.6
9.8
9.9

10.3
111

12
12.1
12.3
13.3
13.6
13.7
13.9
14.1
14.2
14.2
14.3
14.5
14.7
14.8
14.9
15.9
15.9
16.2
16.2
16.5
16.5

17
17.1
17.2
17.3
17.4
17.5
17.7
17.7
18.3
18.4
18.6

19
19.1
19.1
19.1

Type
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45423 Dayton
45403 Dayton
45422 Dayton
45401 Dayton
45435 Dayton
45372 Tremont City
45431 Dayton
45380 Versailles
45410 Dayton
45353 Pemberton
45504 Springfield
45417 Dayton
45469 Dayton
45428 Dayton
43083 Westville
45479 Dayton
45502 Springfield
45360 Port Jefferson
45432 Dayton
45409 Dayton
45338 Lewisburg
45506 Springfield
43343 Quincy
45420 Dayton
45419 Dayton
45481 Dayton
45482 Dayton
45345 New Lebanon
45501 Springfield
45331 Greenville
45845 Fort Loramie
45430 Dayton
45503 Springfield
45387 Yellow Springs
45439 Dayton

45382 West Manchester

45434 Dayton
45429 Dayton
45505 Springfield
43078 Urbana
45388 Yorkshire
45340 Maplewood
43318 De Graff
45301 Alpha
45302 Anna
45440 Dayton
45303 Ansonia
45351 Osgood
45449 Dayton
45865 Minster
45316 Clifton
45325 Farmersville

OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH

Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Greene

Clark

Greene
Darke
Montgomery
Shelby

Clark
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Champaign
Montgomery
Clark

Shelby
Greene
Montgomery
Preble

Clark

Logan
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Clark

Darke
Shelby
Greene

Clark

Greene
Montgomery
Preble
Greene
Montgomery
Clark
Champaign
Darke

Shelby

Logan
Greene
Shelby
Montgomery
Darke

Darke
Montgomery
Auglaize
Greene
Montgomery

111
505
58
227
24
17
876
206
399

940
290
14

659

13
745
682
160
348

28
744
549

157
166
1,183
107
188
943
308
845
37
331
1,583
727
1,003
12

95
20
98
512
74
18
677
184

74

19.1
19.2
19.3
19.4
19.6

20

20
20.1
20.1
20.2
20.4
20.5
20.5
20.9
20.9
20.9
21.2
21.2
214
215
21.5
219
21.9
22.2
224
22.6
22.6
22.7
22.7
22.7

23
23.5
23.5
23.5
23.7
23.7
23.9
24.3
24.3
24.4
24.6
24.6
24.7
24.7
254
25.6
25.7
25.8

26
26.1
26.4
26.6
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45321 Eldorado
45346 New Madison
45381 West Alexandria
45459 Dayton
45350 North Star
45343 Miamisburg
45362 Rossburg
45336 Kettlersville
45305 Bellbrook
45352 Palestine
45384 Wilberforce
45441 Dayton
45475 Dayton
45385 Xenia

45342 Miamisburg
43357 West Liberty
45306 Botkins
45334 Jackson Center
45860 Maria Stein
45869 New Bremen
45327 Germantown
45470 Dayton
45448 Dayton
45458 Dayton

OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH

Preble

Darke

Preble
Montgomery
Darke
Montgomery
Darke

Shelby
Greene
Darke
Greene
Montgomery
Montgomery
Greene
Montgomery
Logan
Shelby
Shelby
Mercer
Auglaize
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery

1,015
2,395
5,966

27,834

1,229
83
9,739
170
567

0

0
35,256
31,540
4,472
2,336
2,064
2,269
4,643
8,191
0

0
25,580

Total population in radius = 1,042,585

Total number of businesses in radius = 42,666

29

68
148
2,478
16

42

15

297
10

11

42
68
1,346
1,014
183
85
99
64
150
280

870

26.8
26.8
26.9
27.2
27.4
27.8
27.8
27.9
28.1
28.2
28.2
28.2
28.2
28.3
28.3
28.6
29.1
29.3
29.4
294
294
29.6
29.6
29.7
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