

30.0 miles radius around ZIP Code 45373

ZIP	City	State	County	Population	Businesses (1)	Distance	Type
45373	Troy	OH	Miami	32,311	1,494	0	
45374	Troy	OH	Miami	0	1	0.3	U
45371	Tipp City	OH	Miami	17,191	682	6.6	
45312	Casstown	OH	Miami	1,393	34	7.2	
45359	Pleasant Hill	OH	Miami	1,898	69	7.2	
45339	Ludlow Falls	OH	Miami	1,312	32	7.7	
45356	Piqua	OH	Miami	25,361	1,122	8.2	
45383	West Milton	OH	Miami	7,143	222	8.4	
45326	Fletcher	OH	Miami	1,128	26	8.7	
45318	Covington	OH	Miami	5,447	228	9.6	
45490	Dayton	OH	Montgomery	0	11	9.8	P
45389	Christiansburg	OH	Champaign	537	23	9.9	P
45377	Vandalia	OH	Montgomery	14,731	750	10.3	
45337	Laura	OH	Miami	2,112	42	11.1	
45361	Potsdam	OH	Miami	0	11	12	P
45344	New Carlisle	OH	Clark	18,084	461	12.1	
45322	Englewood	OH	Montgomery	20,359	605	12.3	
45317	Conover	OH	Champaign	1,078	20	13.3	
45354	Phillipsburg	OH	Montgomery	304	30	13.6	P
45308	Bradford	OH	Darke	4,779	98	13.7	
43072	Saint Paris	OH	Champaign	5,608	161	13.9	
45424	Dayton	OH	Montgomery	48,468	1,360	14.1	
45315	Clayton	OH	Montgomery	3,391	151	14.2	
45414	Dayton	OH	Montgomery	21,848	1,378	14.2	
45415	Dayton	OH	Montgomery	12,637	702	14.3	
45341	Medway	OH	Clark	4,110	82	14.5	
45349	North Hampton	OH	Clark	110	41	14.7	P
45413	Dayton	OH	Montgomery	0	67	14.8	P
45358	Pittsburg	OH	Darke	61	19	14.9	P
45328	Gettysburg	OH	Darke	408	24	15.9	P
45333	Houston	OH	Shelby	1,490	23	15.9	
45319	Donnelsville	OH	Clark	0	21	16.2	P
45416	Dayton	OH	Montgomery	6,408	157	16.2	
45367	Sidney	OH	Shelby	0	0	16.5	U
45426	Dayton	OH	Montgomery	16,902	495	16.5	
45405	Dayton	OH	Montgomery	23,125	720	17	
45363	Russia	OH	Shelby	1,575	34	17.1	
45304	Arcanum	OH	Darke	7,504	209	17.2	
45378	Verona	OH	Preble	363	13	17.3	P
45309	Brookville	OH	Montgomery	12,162	376	17.4	
45404	Dayton	OH	Montgomery	13,155	855	17.5	
45406	Dayton	OH	Montgomery	27,679	685	17.7	
45365	Sidney	OH	Shelby	30,290	1,241	17.7	
43070	Rosewood	OH	Champaign	104	21	18.3	P
45433	Dayton	OH	Greene	3,140	113	18.4	
45323	Enon	OH	Clark	5,333	157	18.6	
45324	Fairborn	OH	Greene	39,619	1,095	19	
45437	Dayton	OH	Montgomery	0	13	19.1	P
45402	Dayton	OH	Montgomery	3,275	2,202	19.1	
45412	Dayton	OH	Montgomery	0	1	19.1	U

45423 Dayton	OH	Montgomery	0	111	19.1	
45403 Dayton	OH	Montgomery	16,860	505	19.2	
45422 Dayton	OH	Montgomery	0	58	19.3	U
45401 Dayton	OH	Montgomery	0	227	19.4	P
45435 Dayton	OH	Greene	0	24	19.6	U
45372 Tremont City	OH	Clark	0	17	20	P
45431 Dayton	OH	Greene	22,512	876	20	
45380 Versailles	OH	Darke	5,359	206	20.1	
45410 Dayton	OH	Montgomery	17,646	399	20.1	
45353 Pemberton	OH	Shelby	112	4	20.2	P
45504 Springfield	OH	Clark	20,107	940	20.4	
45417 Dayton	OH	Montgomery	11,258	290	20.5	
45469 Dayton	OH	Montgomery	0	14	20.5	U
45428 Dayton	OH	Montgomery	0	2	20.9	P
43083 Westville	OH	Champaign	0	4	20.9	P
45479 Dayton	OH	Montgomery	0	1	20.9	
45502 Springfield	OH	Clark	16,056	659	21.2	
45360 Port Jefferson	OH	Shelby	248	13	21.2	P
45432 Dayton	OH	Greene	16,211	745	21.4	
45409 Dayton	OH	Montgomery	14,431	682	21.5	
45338 Lewisburg	OH	Preble	5,390	160	21.5	
45506 Springfield	OH	Clark	15,704	348	21.9	
43343 Quincy	OH	Logan	1,596	28	21.9	
45420 Dayton	OH	Montgomery	26,448	744	22.2	
45419 Dayton	OH	Montgomery	15,437	549	22.4	
45481 Dayton	OH	Montgomery	0	0	22.6	U
45482 Dayton	OH	Montgomery	0	0	22.6	U
45345 New Lebanon	OH	Montgomery	6,715	157	22.7	
45501 Springfield	OH	Clark	0	166	22.7	P
45331 Greenville	OH	Darke	23,289	1,183	22.7	
45845 Fort Loramie	OH	Shelby	2,995	107	23	
45430 Dayton	OH	Greene	7,082	188	23.5	
45503 Springfield	OH	Clark	33,322	943	23.5	
45387 Yellow Springs	OH	Greene	5,541	308	23.5	
45439 Dayton	OH	Montgomery	10,637	845	23.7	
45382 West Manchester	OH	Preble	1,254	37	23.7	
45434 Dayton	OH	Greene	9,643	331	23.9	
45429 Dayton	OH	Montgomery	26,823	1,583	24.3	
45505 Springfield	OH	Clark	22,304	727	24.3	
43078 Urbana	OH	Champaign	21,019	1,003	24.4	
45388 Yorkshire	OH	Darke	939	12	24.6	
45340 Maplewood	OH	Shelby	739	9	24.6	
43318 De Graff	OH	Logan	3,527	95	24.7	
45301 Alpha	OH	Greene	137	20	24.7	P
45302 Anna	OH	Shelby	3,789	98	25.4	
45440 Dayton	OH	Montgomery	19,792	512	25.6	
45303 Ansonia	OH	Darke	2,195	74	25.7	
45351 Osgood	OH	Darke	85	18	25.8	P
45449 Dayton	OH	Montgomery	18,697	677	26	
45865 Minster	OH	Auglaize	4,766	184	26.1	
45316 Clifton	OH	Greene	162	7	26.4	P
45325 Farmersville	OH	Montgomery	2,476	74	26.6	

45321 Eldorado	OH	Preble	1,015	29	26.8	
45346 New Madison	OH	Darke	2,395	68	26.8	
45381 West Alexandria	OH	Preble	5,966	148	26.9	
45459 Dayton	OH	Montgomery	27,834	2,478	27.2	
45350 North Star	OH	Darke	0	16	27.4	P
45343 Miamisburg	OH	Montgomery	0	42	27.8	P
45362 Rossburg	OH	Darke	1,229	15	27.8	
45336 Kettlersville	OH	Shelby	83	8	27.9	P
45305 Bellbrook	OH	Greene	9,739	297	28.1	
45352 Palestine	OH	Darke	170	10	28.2	P
45384 Wilberforce	OH	Greene	567	11	28.2	P
45441 Dayton	OH	Montgomery	0	42	28.2	P
45475 Dayton	OH	Montgomery	0	68	28.2	P
45385 Xenia	OH	Greene	35,256	1,346	28.3	
45342 Miamisburg	OH	Montgomery	31,540	1,014	28.3	
43357 West Liberty	OH	Logan	4,472	183	28.6	
45306 Botkins	OH	Shelby	2,336	85	29.1	
45334 Jackson Center	OH	Shelby	2,064	99	29.3	
45860 Maria Stein	OH	Mercer	2,269	64	29.4	
45869 New Bremen	OH	Auglaize	4,643	150	29.4	
45327 Germantown	OH	Montgomery	8,191	280	29.4	
45470 Dayton	OH	Montgomery	0	1	29.6	U
45448 Dayton	OH	Montgomery	0	1	29.6	U
45458 Dayton	OH	Montgomery	25,580	870	29.7	

Total population in radius = 1,042,585
Total number of businesses in radius = 42,666